
Zug 1 24

Zugchef
Baumgartner Stefan

Zugchef Stv
Furrer Jonas

Gruppenführer
Moor Oliver
Nobel Philipp
Werder Louis

C1 (ADL)
C1
C1 (ADL)

Mannschaft
Trutmann Thomas
Belser Jacqueline
Bieri Dominik
Burri Gregor
Burri Lukas
Conza Nadine
Eggenberger Michael
Glück Martin
Hegglin Fabian
Hess Claudio
Hess Michael
Hess Roman
Khabarlaka Oleksandr
Koch Katrin
Nolfi Malwin
Roth Jonas
Spahr Sonja
Thalmann Cyril
Thüler Yannic

C1 i.A.
B
C1 i.A.

C1 (ADL)

B
C1
B

B
C1

Feuerwehr Turbenthal - Wila - Wildberg

Organigramm 2025
Bestand per 01. Januar 2025

84 AdF / 11 AdJF
Stand: Autor:

3. Dezember 2024 Wullschleger

Kommando 3

Kommandant
Wullschleger Christian

1. Kommandant Stv 
Gubler Reto

2. Kommandant Stv
Reutimann Ives

Zug 2 23

Zugchef
Bärtschi Andreas

Zugchefin Stv
Brazda Manuela

Gruppenführer
Furrer Martin
Ruzicka Klaus
Zurbrügg Hansruedi

C1 ADL

Mannschaft
Fitze Michael
Kuster Marco
Schlup Adrian
Vonrüti Michael
Bachmann Hansueli
Badertscher Andreas
Bösch Sabrina
Carnazza Sandro
Felke Benjamin
Fischer Marco
Graf Jonas
Hefti Christian
Nicolai Christoph
Sinn Nadine
Spahr Jacqueline
Tornambene Denis
Waldvogel Ramon
Donlic Ralf

C1 (ADL)
C1 (ADL)
C1
C1 (ADL)
C1

C1

B

B
B

C1

Zug 3 17

Zugchef
Furrer Andri

Zugchef Stv
Bieri Reto

Gruppenführer
Fässler Tobias
Rechsteiner Mathias

C1 (ADL)

Mannschaft
Bachmann Christian
Burri Simon
Famos Larissa
Hantzsche Félix
Hinder Christian
Kolb Daria
Kolb Franca
Lauener Michael
Meier Luzius
Müllhaupt Sven
Rechsteiner Florian
Schwager Marcel
Weber Matthias

C1

C1

C1

C1

Zug 4 17

Zugchef
Keller Fredy

Zugchef Stv
Hofer Fiona

Gruppenführer
Roth Michel
Sennhauser Marc
Weibel Sebastian

C1
C1
C1

Mannschaft
Altorfer Marco
Müller Sascha
Benzoni Romeo
Bieri Christian
Camenzind David
Diener Christoph
Imholz Marius
Kreienbühl Kilian
Müller Remo
Rüegg Fabian
Schweizer Caroline
Tabord Noah

C1
C1
C1

C1 i.A.

C1

Sanität          (11)

Gruppenchefin
Brazda Manuela

Mannschaft
Furrer Martin
Roth Michel
Fässler Tobias
Weibel Sebastian
Müller Sascha
Eggenberger Michael
Lauener Michael
Sinn Nadine
Spahr Jacqueline
Spahr Sonja

Ausbildung und Einsatz

C Ausbildung und Einsatz
Gubler Reto

TL Öffentlichkeitsarbeit & 
Brandschutzausbildung
Furrer Andri

C Ausbildung Stv

Hofer Fiona

TL Fahrschule

Baumgartner Stefan

Team Öffentlichkeitsarbeit
Keller Fredy
Hefti Christian
Spahr Jacqueline

Team Fahrschule
Furrer Jonas
Weibel Sebastian
Kuster Marco
Schlup Adrian
Trutmann Thomas

Stabsarbeit und Logistik

C Stab und Logistik
Reutimann Ives

TL Medien
Reutimann Ives

TL Einsatzplanung
Reutimann Ives

C Logistik Stv
Furrer Martin

Team Medien
Gubler Reto
Koch Katrin

Team Einsatzplanung
Hofer Fiona
Nobel Philipp

Team Materialunterhalt
Brazda Manuela
Furrer Jonas
Moor Oliver
Kuster Marco
Hinder Christian
Müller Sascha

Administration

Feuerwehrsekretariat
Hofer Fiona

Zug  Rekruten (21)

Zugchefin
Hofer Fiona

Zugchef Stv
Bieri Reto

Gruppenführer
Nobel Philipp
Roth Michel
Sennhauser Marc
Werder Louis
Zurbrügg Hansruedi
Thalmann Cyril

Mannschaft
Bösch Sabrina
Famos Larissa
Felke Benjamin
Hess Roman
Imholz Marius
Khabarlaka Oleksandr
Meier Luzius
Müller Remo
Nolfi Malwin
Schweizer Caroline
Tabord Noah
Tornambene Denis
Donlic Ralf

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1

Verkehr          (9)

Gruppenchef
Sennhauser Marc

Mannschaft
Werder Louis
Trutmann Thomas
Belser Jacqueline
Burri Lukas
Carnazza Sandro
Fischer Marco
Hegglin Fabian
Thalmann Cyril

Führungs-      (5)
unterstützung         

Gruppenchef
Nobel Philipp

Mannschaft
Ruzicka Klaus
Fischer Marco
Koch Katrin
Thüler Yannic

Jugend-          11
feuerwehr

Gruppenchef
Nobel Philipp

Gruppenführer

Mannschaft
Bärtschi Jonas
Berger Andrin
Bühler Jessica
Corti Nevio
Müller Joe Nico
Rieder Julian
Rüegg Danilo
Spahr Marco
Steiger Cédric
Trademann Janick
Waldvogel Nathan

Spezialabteilungen


